date and management is confident that the proposed provision will be adequate for completion of the Balance projects ofTNEB. 

7. Allotment Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 16, 2023, have allotted 2,17,18,023 (Two Crore 

Seventeen Lakhs Eighteen Thousand and Twenty Three) equity warrants at a price of Rs. 114/- per warrant aggregating up to Rs. 2,47,58,54,622/-

(Rupees Two Hundred and Forty Seven Crore Fifty Eight Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Two only) convertible into equa l number of 

equity shares to the al lottees. Further, the Allotment Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on March 19, 2024 have 

allotted 93,93,862 equity shares of face va lue of Rs. 2/- and on January 1, 2025 have al lotted 1,20,00,480 equity shares of face value of Rs.